PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RiseMED, Inc.	09/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMNICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2880 Zanker Road, Suite 109	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12891398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mary.m.mejia@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5025-0207PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul C. Lewis

Total Attachments: 4

source=20101007Namechange#page1.tif source=20101007Namechange#page2.tif

source=20101007Namechange#page3.tif

source=20101007Namechange#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0134 CH \$40.00 1289

501315330

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RISEMED INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SOMNICS, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

4717921 8320

100886569

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

THENTY CATION: 9211410

DATE: 09-07-10

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0135

7 1 Or 1

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office

SEP 18 2010 LC

Date:__

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0136

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C3279447

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 7th day of September, 2010, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of RISEMED INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to SOMNICS, INC This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 16, 2010.



) DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP - 7 2010

Somnles, Inc	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
(N	ame of Corporation)
egyptigen til allgemen i som en lighten skrivet sprene men en en en en en en e	a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of(Sta	Delaware and which is presently te or Place of Incorporation)
qualified for the transaction of intras	itate business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the mame of the corporation ha	as been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
Haitiba soma rallamilehad at the floo	e of such change was RiseMED Inc.
mar are nemo remedibilità di Bib mi	& of professional states of the states of th
المالية	د و د در از در از در از در
To the state of th	. Had the control of
and the same of th	12 To
	Sémnics, Inc.
41	(Name of Corporation)
	Chu, Cay-Ch
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	Chung-Chu Chen, President
-	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)

> PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 10/08/2010